U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

02-23-2004

102674576

HEET

10/4696 Queen: 613-77

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation

Commissioner of Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Arild Follestad	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Name: Borealis Technology OY	
Espen Ommundsen Knut Fosse /-/3-29	Internal Address:	
Kilut i osse	Street Address: P.O. Box 330	
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?		
2. Nature of convincence	City: Porvoo	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	State/Country: Finland	
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: FIN-06101	
Other	23p. 1114-00101	
Execution Date: Sept. 5, 8, 2003	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is: Sept. 5, 8, 2003	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
(1) 10/469,601	(1)	
(2) A 107 (14 A 44 (14 A 44)	$\frac{\binom{(2)}{(3)}}{\binom{(3)}{2}} = \frac{\sqrt{5}\sqrt{6960}}{\sqrt{6960}}$	
(3)	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
Additional numbers at		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1	
concerning document should be mailed:	7 T + 1 C (27 OFD 2 41)	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Name: Arthur R. Crawford	∑ Enclosed	
T . 1 A 1 1	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140	
Internal Address:		
Contable None Care Delicate De	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any	
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which	
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter	
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.	
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
251101	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
9. Statements and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregaing informa	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	00	
Arthur R. Crawford With L	January 13, 2004	
Name of Person Signing Sign	ature Date	
Reg. No. 25,327		
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]		

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

whereas we, Arild FOLLESTAD, Espen OMMUNDSEN and Knut FOSSE whose post office addresses appear below, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, have invented apolyolefin composition for rotomoulding (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States thus entitled was filed on the day of 2003 under Serial No. 10/469,601

AND WHEREAS Borealis Technology OY, PO Box 330, Fin-06101, Porvoo, Finland hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the ASSIGNORS, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION and application throughout the United States, including any and all Letters Patent granted thereon or on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue of said application;

ALSO, we the ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for the INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of the ASSIGNEE in and to the INVENTION, all without further consideration, and, without further consideration and at the ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to the ASSIGNEE at the ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within the ASSIGNORS' possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of the ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of the ASSIGNORS in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defence of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this

PATENT REEL: 014987 FRAME: 0260 instrument, the aforementioned obligations extending to the ASSIGNORS' heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives;

ALSO we the ASSIGNORS hereby authorise and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to the ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND the ASSIGNORS authorise any member of the firm of Nixon & Vanderhye to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Full Name of First or Sole Inventor	Citizenship
Arild FOLLESTAD	Norwegian
Residence Address	Post Office Address x
Damstien 10, N-3960, Stathelle,	∀ Same as Residence
Norway	
<u> </u>	
DATE	SIGNATURE
Sept 8, 2003	Bill Follesand.

Full Name of First or Sole Inventor	Citizenship
Espen OMMUNDSEN	Norwegian
Residence Address	Post Office Address x
Postv. 11	⅓Same as Residence
N-3970 Langesund	
Norway	į į
5.9.2003	SIGNATURE Comb

PATENT REEL: 014987 FRAME: 0261

Full Name of First or Sole Inventor	Citizenship
Knut FOSSE	Norwegian
Residence Address	Post Office Address x
Borgelia 45	♥ Same as Residence
N-3711 Skien	
Norway	
Sept 8. 2003	SIGNATURE FOR

PATENT REEL: 014987 FRAME: 0262

RECORDED: 01/13/2004